502397386 06/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emanuele Mandelli	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AltaSens, Inc.
Street Address:	4373 Park Terrace Drive
City:	Westlake Village
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13926292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162203134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-264-4075

Email: tbehrens@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: Medley, Behrens & Lewis, LLC
Address Line 1: 6100 Rockside Woods Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Independence, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013-02A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd E. Behrens
Signature:	/Todd E. Behrens/
Date:	06/25/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-02A_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-02A_Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030681 FRAME: 0745 OF \$40.00 13926292

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Emanuele Mandelli</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CHARGE PUMP FOR PIXEL FLOATING DIFFUSION GAIN CONTROL</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Medley, Behrens & Lewis, LLC,
	6100 Rockside Woods Blvd., Suite 320, Independence, Ohio
	44131, who are associated with customer number 16375
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
	parentheses (filed on June 25, 2013 and given Application
	No. 13/926,292 by the following
	Office United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	u ,

AltaSens, Inc., a California Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 2013-02A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
- Application of the second of	Tilling Date	Office	
			~

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1. A. A. B. W	6.25.13	
Ínventor's §ignature	Date	
Emanuele Mandelli Printed Name in English	Deimand Name in Name	
Frinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: 2013-02A